

PS&E JOB NO : 17X303 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009098 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5335
 HWY : SR 014,097
 TITLE : US 97 AND SR 14
 PAVING - KLIICKITAT COUNTY
 PROJECT : 17X303
 : , NHPP0097(181), STPF0097(181)
 COUNTY(S) : KLIICKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 22 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER, WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.						
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION															
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		352,000.00	-32.30 %		238,320.00	-113,680.00		350,000.00	-0.57 %		682,843.00	330,843.00	93.99 %
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 1540.0000	L.F.	4.0000	6,160.00	25.00 %	5.0000	7,700.00	1,540.00	7,700.00	25.00 %	6.0000	9,240.00	3,080.00	50.00 %	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 5.0000	EACH	250.0000	1,250.00	-16.00 %	210.0000	1,050.00	-200.00	225.0000	-10.00 %	235.0000	1,175.00	-75.00	-6.00 %	
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.			7,070.00	106.51 %		14,600.00	7,530.00		13,500.00	90.95 %		55,000.00	47,930.00	677.93 %
GRADING															
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 5490.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	82,350.00	113.33 %	32.0000	175,680.00	93,330.00	35.0000	133.33 %	97.5000	535,275.00	452,925.00	550.00 %	
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 4084.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	102,100.00	-24.00 %	19.0000	77,596.00	-24,504.00	25.0000	0.00 %	17.5000	71,470.00	-30,630.00	-30.00 %	
7	SHOULDER FINISHING 3.9000	MI.	3,000.0000	11,700.00	66.67 %	5,000.0000	19,500.00	7,800.00	8,000.0000	166.67 %	17,500.0000	68,250.00	56,550.00	483.33 %	
SURFACING															
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 3630.0000	TON	25.0000	90,750.00	16.00 %	29.0000	105,270.00	14,520.00	35.0000	40.00 %	50.0000	181,500.00	90,750.00	100.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 17X303 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009098 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5335
 HWY : SR 014,097
 TITLE : US 97 AND SR 14
 PAVING - KLICKITAT COUNTY
 PROJECT : 17X303
 : , NHPP0097(181), STPF0097(181)
 COUNTY(S) : KLICKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 22 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER, WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
LIQUID ASPHALT									
9	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL								
	3.2000	TON	2,500.0000	1,600.0000	-36.00 %	1,000.0000	-60.00 %	1,250.0000	-50.00 %
			8,000.00	5,120.00	-2,880.00	3,200.00	-4,800.00	4,000.00	-4,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
10	CRACK SEALING - LF								
	31000.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.4000	40.00 %	1.3500	35.00 %	1.5000	50.00 %
			31,000.00	43,400.00	12,400.00	41,850.00	10,850.00	46,500.00	15,500.00
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	94290.0000	S.Y.	2.2500	3.0000	33.33 %	2.5000	11.11 %	3.0000	33.33 %
			212,152.50	282,870.00	70,717.50	235,725.00	23,572.50	282,870.00	70,717.50
12	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28								
	1220.0000	TON	150.0000	140.0000	-6.67 %	200.0000	33.33 %	130.0000	-13.33 %
			183,000.00	170,800.00	-12,200.00	244,000.00	61,000.00	158,600.00	-24,400.00
13	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28								
	28960.0000	TON	85.0000	86.0000	1.18 %	80.0000	-5.88 %	91.0000	7.06 %
			2,461,600.00	2,490,560.00	28,960.00	2,316,800.00	-144,800.00	2,635,360.00	173,760.00
14	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			76,128.00	76,128.00		76,128.00		76,128.00	
15	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			50,753.00	50,753.00		50,753.00		50,753.00	
16	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			12,253.00	12,253.00		12,253.00		12,253.00	
17	HMA CORE-BRIDGE								
	3.0000	EACH	150.0000	400.0000	166.67 %	1,000.0000	566.67 %	400.0000	166.67 %
			450.00	1,200.00	750.00	3,000.00	2,550.00	1,200.00	750.00
18	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL								
	141.0000	L.F.	25.0000	26.0000	4.00 %	27.0000	8.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %
			3,525.00	3,666.00	141.00	3,807.00	282.00	4,230.00	705.00

PS&E JOB NO : 17X303 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009098 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5335
 HWY : SR 014,097
 TITLE : US 97 AND SR 14
 PAVING - KLINKITAT COUNTY
 PROJECT : 17X303
 : , NHPP0097(181), STPF0097(181)
 COUNTY(S) : KLINKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 22 2017

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	377 PARKER BRIDGE RD			13184 E WHEELER RD			80 POND ROAD	
	PARKER, WA 98939			98837-9118				
	YAKIMA WA 989090337			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142			YAKIMA WA 989019354	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
19	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
20	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			131,520.00	131,520.00		131,520.00		131,520.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
21	ESC LEAD								
	12.0000 DAY		150.0000	150.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	-66.67 %	250.0000	66.67 %
			1,800.00	1,800.00	0.00	600.00	-1,200.00	3,000.00	1,200.00
22	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND								
	200.0000 S.Y.		3.0000	5.0000	66.67 %	6.0000	100.00 %	5.0000	66.67 %
			600.00	1,000.00	400.00	1,200.00	600.00	1,000.00	400.00
23	INLET PROTECTION								
	14.0000 EACH		80.0000	140.0000	75.00 %	95.0000	18.75 %	100.0000	25.00 %
			1,120.00	1,960.00	840.00	1,330.00	210.00	1,400.00	280.00
24	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00	
TRAFFIC									
25	EXTRUDED CURB								
	220.0000 L.F.		24.0000	37.0000	54.17 %	50.0000	108.33 %	35.0000	45.83 %
			5,280.00	8,140.00	2,860.00	11,000.00	5,720.00	7,700.00	2,420.00
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31								
	1964.0000 L.F.		22.0000	25.0000	13.64 %	25.0000	13.64 %	30.0000	36.36 %
			43,208.00	49,100.00	5,892.00	49,100.00	5,892.00	58,920.00	15,712.00
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL								
	2.0000 EACH		2,500.0000	2,700.0000	8.00 %	2,750.0000	10.00 %	3,500.0000	40.00 %
			5,000.00	5,400.00	400.00	5,500.00	500.00	7,000.00	2,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 17X303 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009098 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5335
 HWY : SR 014,097
 TITLE : US 97 AND SR 14
 PAVING - KLIICKITAT COUNTY
 PROJECT : 17X303
 : , NHPP0097(181), STPF0097(181)
 COUNTY(S) : KLIICKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 22 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 13184 E WHEELER RD 80 POND ROAD
 PARKER, WA 98939 98837-9118
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2									
	150.0000	L.F.	65.0000	54.0000	-16.92 %	53.0000	-18.46 %	60.0000	-7.69 %	
			9,750.00	8,100.00	-1,650.00	7,950.00	-1,800.00	9,000.00	-750.00	
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10									
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	900.0000	-10.00 %	900.0000	-10.00 %	1,000.0000	0.00 %	
			1,000.00	900.00	-100.00	900.00	-100.00	1,000.00	0.00	
30	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	6,100.0000	22.00 %	6,000.0000	20.00 %	7,000.0000	40.00 %	
			10,000.00	12,200.00	2,200.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	14,000.00	4,000.00	
31	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
	130.0000	HR	50.0000	81.0000	62.00 %	78.0000	56.00 %	90.0000	80.00 %	
			6,500.00	10,530.00	4,030.00	10,140.00	3,640.00	11,700.00	5,200.00	
32	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,010.00	5,010.00		5,010.00		5,010.00		
33	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	212.0000	EACH	30.0000	37.0000	23.33 %	45.0000	50.00 %	45.0000	50.00 %	
			6,360.00	7,844.00	1,484.00	9,540.00	3,180.00	9,540.00	3,180.00	
34	PAINT LINE									
	239500.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.1600	-20.00 %	0.2500	25.00 %	0.2000	0.00 %	
			47,900.00	38,320.00	-9,580.00	59,875.00	11,975.00	47,900.00	0.00	
35	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	165.0000	L.F.	10.0000	8.0000	-20.00 %	21.5000	115.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %	
			1,650.00	1,320.00	-330.00	3,547.50	1,897.50	1,320.00	-330.00	
36	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	2.0000	EACH	250.0000	500.0000	100.00 %	450.0000	80.00 %	550.0000	120.00 %	
			500.00	1,000.00	500.00	900.00	400.00	1,100.00	600.00	
37	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	116.0000	EACH	30.0000	32.0000	6.67 %	54.0000	80.00 %	35.0000	16.67 %	
			3,480.00	3,712.00	232.00	6,264.00	2,784.00	4,060.00	580.00	
38	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP									
	12.0000	MI.	1,000.0000	1,400.0000	40.00 %	1,200.0000	20.00 %	1,450.0000	45.00 %	
			12,000.00	16,800.00	4,800.00	14,400.00	2,400.00	17,400.00	5,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17X303 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009098 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5335
 HWY : SR 014,097
 TITLE : US 97 AND SR 14
 PAVING - KLIICKITAT COUNTY
 PROJECT : 17X303
 : , NHPP0097(181), STPF0097(181)
 COUNTY(S) : KLIICKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 22 2017

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 13184 E WHEELER RD 80 POND ROAD
 PARKER, WA 98939 98837-9118
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
39	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 2									
	25.8000	MI.	1,000.0000	1,250.0000	25.00 %	1,200.0000	20.00 %	1,200.0000	20.00 %	
			25,800.00	32,250.00	6,450.00	30,960.00	5,160.00	30,960.00	5,160.00	
40	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	13.6000	HUND	1,000.0000	2,300.0000	130.00 %	1,350.0000	35.00 %	2,500.0000	150.00 %	
			13,600.00	31,280.00	17,680.00	18,360.00	4,760.00	34,000.00	20,400.00	
41	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	88450.0000	L.F.	0.3000	0.3000	0.00 %	0.2500	-16.67 %	0.3500	16.67 %	
			26,535.00	26,535.00	0.00	22,112.50	-4,422.50	30,957.50	4,422.50	
42	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	1000.0000	HR	5.0000	16.0000	220.00 %	15.0000	200.00 %	20.0000	300.00 %	
			5,000.00	16,000.00	11,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	
43	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			36.92 %		153.55 %		381.74 %	
			19,720.00	27,000.00	7,280.00	50,000.00	30,280.00	95,000.00	75,280.00	
44	FLAGGERS									
	1340.0000	HR	50.0000	67.0000	34.00 %	66.0000	32.00 %	76.0000	52.00 %	
			67,000.00	89,780.00	22,780.00	88,440.00	21,440.00	101,840.00	34,840.00	
45	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	1120.0000	HR	50.0000	77.0000	54.00 %	76.0000	52.00 %	87.0000	74.00 %	
			56,000.00	86,240.00	30,240.00	85,120.00	29,120.00	97,440.00	41,440.00	
46	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
		L.S.			74.55 %		172.73 %		354.55 %	
			27,500.00	48,000.00	20,500.00	75,000.00	47,500.00	125,000.00	97,500.00	
47	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	332.0000	S.F.	20.0000	16.0000	-20.00 %	15.0000	-25.00 %	18.0000	-10.00 %	
			6,640.00	5,312.00	-1,328.00	4,980.00	-1,660.00	5,976.00	-664.00	
48	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS									
		L.S.			875.00 %		650.00 %		337.50 %	
			4,000.00	39,000.00	35,000.00	30,000.00	26,000.00	17,500.00	13,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 17X303 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009098 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5335
 HWY : SR 014,097
 TITLE : US 97 AND SR 14
 PAVING - KLICKITAT COUNTY
 17X303
 PROJECT : , NHPP0097(181), STPF0097(181)
 COUNTY(S) : KLICKITAT

BIDS OPENED ON : May 17 2017
 AWARDED ON : May 22 2017

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER, WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100415	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
49	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	4.0000	EACH	500.0000	500.0000	0.00 %	850.0000	70.00 %	1,000.0000	100.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	3,400.00	1,400.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	
50	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			100,000.00	100,000.00		100,000.00		100,000.00		
51	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
52	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
53	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00		-2.00		
54	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			-50.00 %		-50.00 %		-50.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$4,355,715.50</u>	<u>\$4,600,520.00</u>	5.62%	<u>\$4,682,491.00</u>	7.50%	<u>\$5,887,891.50</u>	35.18%	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$4,355,715.50</u>	<u>\$4,600,520.00</u>	5.62%	<u>\$4,682,491.00</u>	7.50%	<u>\$5,887,891.50</u>	35.18%	